

Chaitanya

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8830 OF 2013

Dr. Jaydeep Arun Date ... Petitioner

Versus

Medical Council Of India And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 306 OF 2020

Murad Hasan Mulla ... Applicant

In the matter between :

Dr. Jaydeep Arun Date ... Petitioner

Versus

Medical Council Of India And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr Ishwar Nankani a/w Mr Hazefa Khokhawala, Ms Avishka
Jadhav i/b M/s Nankani & Assocaites for Petitioner.

Mr. Ganesh K. Gole, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr Rahul Nerlekar, for the Respondent No.2

Mr Mayuresh D. Modgi a/w Mr Taufik A. Ansari, for the
Respondent No.3.

Mr Murad Mulla, Applicant in-person.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED : 29 APRIL 2025

PC:-

1. Not before the Bench of which one of us (Jitendra Jain, J) is a member.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)