

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2014**

Dr. Munir Sufi Mhaskar	...	Petitioner
vs.		
Medical Council of India and others	...	Respondents

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 291 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 96 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2014**

Mr. Rui Rodrigues, i/b. Ms. Yogita R. Singh for petitioner.
Mr. Ganesh Gole for respondent No.1-MCI.
Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for respondent No.2-MMC.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026**

P.C. :

. By an earlier order dated 27.06.2025, this Court had directed the present petition to be listed along with Writ Petition No.8830 of 2013 for final hearing.

2. Today, only the present petition is on board under the caption 'for directions'.

3. In view of the above, list this petition along with Writ Petition No.8830 of 2013 for final hearing on 16.06.2026 at 03:00 p.m.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)